

## International Conference of Computer Science and Information Technology (ICoSNIKOM 2018) Secretariat: Politeknik Negeri Medan, P3AI, Gedung Z Lantai 2,

ICOSNIKOM 2018

Secretariat : Politeknik Negeri Medan, P3AI, Gedung Z Lantai 2, Jalan Almamater No.1 Kampus USU, Medan, INDONESIA

Website: www.polmed.ac.id/icosnikom2018 Email: info\_ic2@polmed.ac.id APTIKOM

## LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Author: Zulfian Azmi (ID 057)

Dear Author,

We have made a decision regarding your paper submission to **International Conference of Computer Science and Information Technology** (ICoSNIKOM 2018), entitled **Control the Waterwheel with the Internet of Things.** 

Our decision is: ACCEPTED

Therefore, in order your paper to be published and included in the IOP Proceeding Series, you are obliged to attend and present your paper on 23th and 24th November 2018 at Madani Hotel Medan, Indonesia. Publication fee should be made before 23th October 2018, by bank transfer to:

Bank Name : BNI 46 Branch : USU Medan

Account Name : Panitia ICoSNIKOM

Account Number : 071 748 826 6 Swift Code : BNINIDJA

After performing the bank transfer, please email a copy of the transaction via email info\_ic2@polmed.ac.id. Payments made are NOT refundable. The following are some notes to be considered:

- For local presenter please add the 2 or 3 digits of your paper ID as your unique ID transfer. For example: Rp. 2.000.011,
- For Student Price, the presenter must be a student, to be proven with Student ID or a letter from faculty.
- For APTIKOM member Price, the presenter must be proven with APTIKOM member card.
- For your registration, please complete the fee for the longest six (6) pages, extra pages are permissible with an additional fee of Rp. 250.000/ page

On behalf of The ICoSNIKOM 2018 Organizing Committee, I confirm that you are registered as a participant in the conference, and thus, it is a pleasure to invite you to attend and participate actively in International Conference of Computer Science and Information Technology (ICoSNIKOM 2018).

Yours sincerely,

ICOSNIKOM 2018

Rahmat Widia Sembiring, Ph.D